  Compact POE injector
  that delivers reliable
  POE for IP cameras
  and devices
 Delivers enhanced 30W POE to all 802.8af and
 802.3at standard devices. OUTSOURCE 30 is
 GigE compatible and automatically detects
 compatible devices.
      D ATA S H E E T
30 WATTS
30W POWER OVER ETHERNET INJECTOR
| Delivers reliable remote power to IP cameras and POE devices
| Compatible with gigabit Ethernet
|  Safety assured as POE is only enabled to compliant devices
|  30W Power output
|  Compact, wall-mountable unit
|   Integrated overload protection
|   Sealed, fanless design for reliability
OUTSOURCE 30 POE injector provides power to IP cameras
SOURCE
30
P O W E R  S U P P L I E S  &  I N J E C T O R S
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
OFFICES  | HQ PRESTWICK, UK  |  EDINBURGH  |  GLASGOW  | LEEDS   |  EUROPE   |  USA  |  MIDDLE EAST  |  INDIA
© Veracity UK Ltd 2020. All rights reserved. DV1.1EN
Under no circumstances should this document be reproduced,
distributed or changed, partially or wholly, without written,
formal authorisation from Veracity UK Ltd.
OUTSOURCE 30, OUTSOURCE 90, are trademarks of
Veracity UK Ltd.
Veracity HQ
Prestwick International Aerospace Park
4 Dow Road
Prestwick
UK
KA9 2TU
Tel +44 (0) 1292 264967
See www.veracityglobal.com website
for country and region specific contacts.
P O W E R  S U P P L I E S  &  I N J E C T O R S
SOURCE
30
POWER
        Input Voltage             100 to 240V AC,  50 to 60Hz
        Maximum current      0.67A
FORWARDED POE POWER
          OUTSOURCE 30                30 watts (Output voltage 55V)
   Overload and short-circuit protection
                                             Pin Assignment and Polarity, POE output on spare pairs 7/8 (-), 4/5 (+)
POE STANDARDS
          OUTSOURCE 30                IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at POE
ETHERNET INTERFACE                RJ45 Data IN port
                                 RJ45 Data & POE OUT port
                                 10/100/1000 Base-T compatible
LED PORT INDICATORS
          Yellow On Power is on
   Green On  A remote device is connected
   Green Blinking Overload state or short-circuit
PHYSICAL / ENVIRONMENTAL
            Dimensions                        L 161mm (inc mounting holes)  W 52mm  H 35mm
            Weight                              200g [7.06oz]
            Mounting                           Integral wall-mount lugs
            Operating temperature       -20ºC to +40ºC [ -4ºF to 104ºF ] at 30W
              -20ºC to +55ºC [ -4ºF to 131ºF ] at 22.5W
  Relative humidity               10% to 90% non-condensing
            Compliance                        CE, FCC, RoHS, EN 55032 Class B, EN55024, VCCI,
   UL/EN/IEC 60950-1 (Ed2)
PRODUCT CODES             VOR-OS-30-UK       OUTSOURCE 30      POE Injector with UK power cable
   VOR-OS-30-US       OUTSOURCE 30      POE Injector with US power cable
   VOR-OS-30-EU OUTSOURCE 30       POE Injector with EU power cable